PROJECT DIFERENCE OF THE PROJECT OF

OFFICE OF THE STATE PROJECT DIRECTOR SAMAGRA SHIKSHA

An Integrated Scheme for School Education (ISSE) ARUNACHAL PRADESH

2nd May
Dated Itanagar theApril 2023

To.

Shri/Miss/Smti KAMANG TAPAK
P.O./P.S — Jengging
Disg. — Upper Siang A.P.

Sub: Offer Letter

Madam/Sir.

On the basis of performance in Computer Based Test held on 22/03/2023 & 29/03/2023 and interview w.e.f. 25th to 27th April 2023 for the post of Information Technology Teacher under Vocational Education of samagra shiksha/ ISSE Arunachal Pradesh, you are provisionally selected for the said post under the following terms and conditions:-

- 1. That your service shall be on contractual basis for a period of one year or until 31st March 2024 whichever is earlier from the date of joining in the place of posting. However, your service may be extended for another year subject to satisfactory performance as may be reported by the concerned DDSE/ Principal/ HOS as may be applicable or on continuation of the programme by Ministry of Education, Government of India.
- 2. You shall be paid with Rs. 20, 000 /- (... Twenty... Thousand only only per month, which shall be calculated from the date of joining of the place of posting.
- 3. That, you shall have no right to claim for regularization of the service rendered on the contractual basis and the period of service render on contractual basis shall not be counted for any other purpose too.
- 4. Any representation or pressures from any angle for choice posting, the change of posting place or anything related to place of posting shall not be entertained under any circumstances. Rather, such activities shall be treated as breach of trust and this offer letter shall liable to be cancelled.
- 5. That, you shall be required to undergo mandatory one week induction training immediately after acceptance of this office letter in a designated place as may be intimated to you in due course of time.
- That, you must be ready to serve anywhere in the state as may be posted. In case of
 refusal or un-acceptance of this condition, this offer letter shall be cancelled and the offer
 shall be given to other candidates from amongst the wait list candidates.
- 7. In the event of you're getting barred by age for any other employment during the period of contractual services, neither government of Arunachal Pradesh nor Samagra Shiksha / ISSE, Arunachal Pradesh shall be responsible and shall not be bound by any law to entertain any claims as may be put forth from your end.

eputy State Project Director

- 8. No dearness allowances or any other allowances shall be paid to you during the period
- 9. No TA/DA shall be admissible for the joining time and during the induction training.
- 10. You shall not be entitled for joining time pay, children education allowance, medical allowances, LTC or any other allowances as permissible to the other regular government
- 11. No Earned leave is permissible except Casual Leave as per Central Civil Service Leave Rule, Medical Leave, CCL, Maternity Benefit Leave as per the Maternity Benefit Act, 1961 (Act No. 53 of 1961) and the Maternity Benefit (Amendment) Act, 2017 (No.6 of 2017), which is adapted by GoAP from time to time.
- 12. During the period of contractual service your duties, responsibilities and conducts shall be governed by the statutory rules in force as per norms and provisions of Samagra
- 13. You shall not be entitled to any terminal benefits under the pension rules for the period spent on CONTRACTUAL SERVICE under this agreement.
- 14. You shall not entitled to subscribe to GPF or CGEIS or such other welfare schemes
- 15. Your service may be terminated at anytime by a notice in writing, given by either of the
- 16. The principle of **NO PAYNO WORK** shall be applicable during your contractual service.
- 17. The Samagra Shiksha /ISSE, A.P. will have the right to terminate your service on the (a) Report of regular absenteeism.
 - (b) Misconduct or any activities undesirable from the teachers.
- (c) On violation/ breach of any of the conditions mentioned in this letter. 18. Residential accommodation:- it Shall not be binding on the part of the appointing authority to provide residential accommodation during contractual service.
- 19. Any matter in respect of which no provision has been made in this letter; the provision of any other rule made or deemed to be made under article 309 of the Constitution of India shall apply to the extent to which they are applicable to the service hereby provided by the competent Authority of Samagra Shiksha; ISSE shall be final and binding.

With the above terms and conditions the post of..... Under vocational education of Samagra Shiksha /ISSE, Govt of Arunachal Pradesh is hereby offered to you for your consideration. If you agree with the given terms & conditions and willing to serve in any district of Arunachal Pradesh irrespective of your choice of place of posting, you may submit your letter of acceptance to this office within 7 days from the date

Deputy State Project Director KSE Samagra Shiksha Arunachal Pradesh \$1/05/202"

Sd/-(Pige Ligu), IAS State Project Director Samagra Shiksha / ISSE Arunachal Pradesh

Memo No File No. SS-11011/35/2021

Dated Itanagar the April 2023

Copy to:

1. PA to Commissioner (Education) Govt of Arunachal Pradesh, for kind information please/

2. PA to State Project Director, Samagra Shiksha / ISSE, Arunachal Pradesh for kind

information please.

3. SPC (Estt/Vocational Education), Samagra Shiksha / ISSE, Arunachal Pradesh for information and necessary action.

4. Office copy.

Deputy State Project Direct Arunachal Pradesh

Dy. State Project Director Samagra Shiksha / Ison